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BAILEY CAVALIERI LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

One Cglumbus 10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100  Columbus, Ohio 43215-3422
telephone 614.221.3155  facsimile 614.221.0479
www.bailevcavalieri.com

direct dial: 614.229.3278
email; William. Adams@BaiteyCavalieri.com

)
May 31, 2011 , 2
= z
Ms. Renee Jenkins w2
Docketing Division cC - <
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio O ’:% [
180 East Broad Street, 13" Floor O = %
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 F o
@ =
Re:  [n the Matter of the Commission's Investigation into Intrastate Carrier Access

Reform Pursuant to Sub. S.B. 162, Case No. 10-2387-TP-COI
Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed are the original and fifteen (15) copies of the Response to November 3, 2010
Entry Appendix D of Windstream NuVox Ohio, Inc., Kentucky Data Link, Inc., Windstream
Communications, Inc., Norlight, Inc. and Norlight Telecommunications, Inc. for filing in the
public record in the above-referenced matter. Please time stamp the extra copies of the Response
and return them to our courier.

Also enclosed are the original and fifteen (15) copies of the Motion for Protective Order
of Windstream NuVox Ohio, Inc., Kentucky Data Link, Inc., Windstream Communications, Inc.,
Norlight, Inc. and Norlight Telecommunications, Inc. for filing in this matter, along with three (3)
unredacted copies of the designated confidential information to be filed under seal. Please time
stamp the extra copies of the Motion for Protective Order and the confidential information being
filed under seal, and return them to our courier.

Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,
A CAVAL LC
William A”Adams
Enclosure
cc{w/enclosures): All Counsel of Record set forth on the attached Service List

Thie is to certify that the images appearing are an
accurate and complete reproduction of a case file
document delj.ared in the regular course of buaineas.
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SERVICE LIST

William Wright

Assistant Attorney General
Chief, Public Utilities Section
180 East Broad Street, 6™ Fioor
Columbus, OH 43215

bill wright(@puc.state.oh.us

Frontier Communications Corporation
Kevin Saville

Associate General Counsel

Frontier Communications Corporation
2378 Wilshire Boulevard

Mound, MN 55364
kevin.saville@FTR.com

Rachel G. Winder

Ohio Government and Regulatory Affairs
Frontier Communications

17 South High Street, Suite 610
Columbus, OH 43215

Rachel winder@ftr.com

Carolyn S. Flahive

Thompson Hine LLP

41 South High Street, Suite 1700
Columbus, OH 43215-6101
carolyn.flahive(@thompsonhine.com

Verizon

Barth E. Royer

Bell & Royer, LPA

33 South Grant Avenue
Columbus, OH 43215
barthroyer@aol.com

Ohio Consumers' Counse}l
David C. Bergmann

Terry L. Etter

Assistant Consumers' Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215
bergmann(@occ.state.oh.us
etter@oce.state,oh.us

Century Link

Gary Baki

CenturyLink

50 West Broad Street, Suite 3600
Columbus, OH 43215

gary.s.baki{@embarg.com

Zsuzsanna E. Benedek
CenturyLink

240 North Third Street, Suite 300
Harrisburg, PA 17101
Sue.benedek@centurylink.com

Cincinnati Bell

Douglas E. Hart

Cincinnati Bell

441 Vine Street, Suite 4192
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dhart@douglasehart.com

T-Mobile USA, Inc.

Garnet Hanly

T-Mobile USA, Inc.

401 Ninth Street, NW, Suite 550
Washington, DC 20004

garnet.hanly@T-Mobile.com
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David Haga

Assistant General Counsel
Verizon

1320 North Courthouse Road
Arlington, VA 22201
david.haga@verizon.com

Charles Carrathers

Verizon

600 Hidden Ridge HQEO3HS51
Irving, TX 75038

chuck.carrathers@verizon.com

Ohio Cable Telecommunications
Association

Stephen M. Howard

Benita A. Kahn

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, OH 43216-1008

smhoward(@yorys.com
bakahn@vorys.com

The MACC Coalition
Thomas J. O'Brien

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
tobrien{@bricker.com

ACCESS POINT, INC.

Kate Dutton

1100 Crescent Green

Suite 109

Cary, NC 27518
kate.dutton{@accesspointinc.com

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Small Local Exchange Carriers Group
Association

Norman J. Kennard

Regina L. Matz

Thomas, Long, Nielsen & Kennard

P.O. Box 9500

Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500
rmatz@thomaslonglaw.com

The AT&T Entities

Mary Ryan Fenlon

Jon F. Kelly

AT&T Services, Inc.

150 East Gay Street, Room 4-A
Columbus, OH 43215
M{f1842(@att.com

Jk2961 @att.com

Sprint Nextel

Diane C. Browning

Sprint Nextel

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, KS 66251
diane.c.browning@sprint.com

ICORE

Gary M. Zingaretti

253 South Franklin Strect
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
gzing(@icoreing.com

ONVOY, INC.

Mary T. Buley

300 South Highway 169
Suite 700

Minneapolis, MN 55426
mary.buley@onvoy.com
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TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT, INC. FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Laura McGrath Mary Cegelski

2600 Maitland Center Parkway 15278 Neo Parkway

Maitland, FL 32751 Garfield Heights, OH 44128
Imcgrath@tminc.com MCEGELSKI@firstcomm.com

IMPACT NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC.
Nancy L. Myers

429 Trenton Avenue

Findlay, OH 45840
myersn@impacinetwork.com
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